TX943XA-30EP8R Series
Ver1.2 Dec. 20,2024 Page 1
Features
 Wide 4.5V to 28V Operating input Range
 3A Continuous Output Current
 COT PSM Mode Control with Fast Transient
Response

Ver1.2 Dec. 20,2024 Page 4
Order Information
TX94①②③-④⑤⑥⑦⑧
Designator Symbol Description
1 3 30V Maximum Voltage
② 6/7/8
6: 0.6V Feedback Voltage
7: 0.765V Feedback Voltage
8: 0.8V Feedback Voltage
2 A 500K Switching Frequency
3 ⑤ 30 Output Current，30=3A
⑥⑦ EP8 Package: ESOP8
⑧
R RoHS / Pb Free
G Halogen Free
Marking Model Description Package T/R Qty.
CAXXX TX9436A-30EP8R
TX9436A-30EP8R BUCK, 4.5-28V,
3.0A, 500KHz, VFB=0.6V, ESOP8
ESOP8 4000PCS
CBXXX TX9437A-30EP8R
TX9437A-30EP8R BUCK, 4.5-28V,
3.0A, 500KHz, VFB=0.765V,ESOP8
ESOP8 4000PCS
CDXXX TX9438A-30EP8R
TX9438A-30EP8R BUCK, 4.5-28V,
3.0A, 500KHz, VFB=0.8V, ESOP8
ESOP8 4000PCS
Marking Information
Top marking：CA/B/DXXX（device code：CA/CB/CD，lot number code：XXX）
ESOP8
(TOP VIEW)
TX943XA-30EP8R Series
Ver1.2 Dec. 20,2024 Page 5
Absolute Maximum Ratings(1) (2)
Vin,EN,SW Voltage ……………..…………...-0.3V ~ 32V
Operating Temperature Range ……….....-40℃~ +150℃
FB,BS Voltages ……………………….…...........-0.3 ~ 6V
Lead Temperature(Soldering,10s)………..............+260℃
Power dissipation( (3)…………….......... Internally Limited
Storage Temperature Range……...…........-55℃~ 150℃
ESD(Human Body Made)HMB…….………..………..2KV
Thermal Resistance (RθJA) ……………...……...49 °C/W
Thermal Resistance (RθJC)…………...….........….53 °C/W
Note 1: Exceeding these ratings may damage the device.
Note 2: The device is not guaranteed to function outside of its operating conditions.
Note 3: The maximum allowable power dissipation is a function of the maximum junction temperature, TJ(MAX),
the junction-to-ambient thermal resistance, RθJA, and the ambient temperature, TA. The maximum allowable power
dissipation at any ambient temperature is calculated using: PD (MAX) = (TJ(MAX) − TA)/RθJA. Exceeding the maximum
allowable power dissipation causes excessive die temperature, and the regulator goes into thermal shutdown. Internal
thermal shutdown circuitry protects the device from permanent damage. Thermal shutdown engages at TJ=160°C
(typical) and disengages at TJ= 140°C (typical).
Electrical Characteristics (1) (2)
VIN=12V, TA=25°C, unless otherwise specified.
Parameter Conditions MIN TYP MAX unit
Input Voltage Range 4.5 --- 28 V
Supply Current (Quiescent) VEN=3.0V --- 0.3 0.8 mA
Supply Current (Shutdown) VEN =0 or EN = GND --- --- 7 uA
Feedback Voltage
TX9436A 0.585 0.600 0.615 V
TX9437A 0.746 0.765 0.784 V
TX9438A 0.780 0.800 0.820 V
High-Side Switch On-Resistance ISW=100mA --- 100 --- mΩ
Low-Side Switch On-Resistance ISW=-100mA --- 50 --- mΩ
Valley Switch Current Limit 3.5 --- --- A
Over Voltage Protection Threshold --- 28.5 --- V